Guardianship and Management of Property (Fees) Determination 2021

Disallowable instrument DI2021-155

made under the

Guardianship and Management of Property Act 1991, s 75 (Determination of fees)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Guardianship and Management of Property (Fees)* Determination 2021.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 July 2021.

3 Determination of fees

- (1) The fee payable for a matter stated in an item in the schedule, column 2 is the fee stated in the schedule, column 3 for that matter.
- (2) The fee for a matter stated in an item in the schedule, column 2 is payable by the person requesting the service.

4 Payment of fees

The fee payable for a matter stated in an item in the schedule, column 2 is payable to the Public Trustee and Guardian.

5 Revocation—DI2020–153

This instrument revokes the *Guardianship and Management of Property (Fees) Determination 2020* DI2020-153.

Shane Rattenbury MLA Attorney-General

25 June 2021

SCHEDULE - FEES AND CHARGES TO BE PAID

Column 3

Matter in respect of which fee or charge is payable Item

Column 1

Column 2

Amount Payable

254 For examination by the Public Trustee and Guardian of the accounts and other documents in relation to the management of property by the manager, under subsection 27(4) of the Guardianship and Management of Property Act 1991.

269.00 (GST exempt) per hour with a minimum of 1/2 hour.

Explanatory Note: Last Financial Year the fee was \$265.00 per hour (GST exempt). GST continues to be exempt having regard to the revised GST self-assessment principles.